
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :21X303 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun  9 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009699 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Jun 22 2021 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL6172

HWY :SR 000,004
TITLE :SR 4 / SKAMOKAWA VIC

TO 0.3 MILES WEST OF SR 432
CHIP SEAL
21X303

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :COWLITZ,WAHKIAKUM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/26/2021
10:26

DOT_RGGB01

, NHHP-0004(217)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BELLEVUE   WA  980054699

1900 118TH AVE SE
DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

224000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD
BUILDING B SUITE 210
VANCOUVER   WA  986830402
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION

1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -30.86 % 18.46 %

210,000.00 -93,713.00 359,764.63 56,051.63303,713.00

2 REMOVING LIGHT STANDARD SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 1,000.001,000.00

3 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. 50.00 % -50.00 %

60,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 -20,000.0040,000.00

GRADING

9.0000

4 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

17445.0000 S.Y. -55.00 % 10.0000 -50.00 %

157,005.00 -191,895.00 174,450.00 -174,450.00

20.0000

348,900.00

LIQUID ASPHALT

5 CRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1.00 1.001.00

475.0000

6 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT CRS-2P 

1026.0000 TON -20.83 % 500.0000 -16.67 %

487,350.00 -128,250.00 513,000.00 -102,600.00

600.0000

615,600.00

400.0000

7 ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 

336.0000 TON 0.00 % 445.0000 11.25 %

134,400.00 0.00 149,520.00 15,120.00

400.0000

134,400.00

BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT

1.2500

8 FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 3/8 TO NO. 4

447495.0000 S.Y. 8.70 % 1.5000 30.43 %

559,368.75 44,749.50 671,242.50 156,623.25

1.1500

514,619.25
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BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT

0.3500

9 FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING NO. 4 TO 0

447495.0000 S.Y. 16.67 % 0.2900 -3.33 %

156,623.25 22,374.75 129,773.55 -4,474.95

0.3000

134,248.50

145.0000

10 ADDITIONAL BROOMING 

75.0000 HR  -3.33 % 400.0000 166.67 %

10,875.00 -375.00 30,000.00 18,750.00

150.0000

11,250.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

6.0000

11 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

2169.0000 S.Y. -50.00 % 13.0000 8.33 %

13,014.00 -13,014.00 28,197.00 2,169.00

12.0000

26,028.00

145.0000

12 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22

3126.0000 TON -34.09 % 175.0000 -20.45 %

453,270.00 -234,450.00 547,050.00 -140,670.00

220.0000

687,720.00

13 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1.00 1.001.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

150.0000

14 ESC LEAD 

8.0000 DAY 20.00 % 500.0000 300.00 %

1,200.00 200.00 4,000.00 3,000.00

125.0000

1,000.00

45.0000

15 INLET PROTECTION 

45.0000 EACH -62.50 % 100.0000 -16.67 %

2,025.00 -3,375.00 4,500.00 -900.00

120.0000

5,400.00

16 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
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0.1500

17 PAINT LINE 

396688.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 0.1900 26.67 %

59,503.20 0.00 75,370.72 15,867.52

0.1500

59,503.20

0.8000

18 PLASTIC LINE 

14500.0000 L.F. -46.67 % 0.8500 -43.33 %

11,600.00 -10,150.00 12,325.00 -9,425.00

1.5000

21,750.00

3.0000

19 PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING 

360.0000 L.F. -60.00 % 3.2500 -56.67 %

1,080.00 -1,620.00 1,170.00 -1,530.00

7.5000

2,700.00

1.7500

20 PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

13425.0000 L.F. -30.00 % 1.3000 -48.00 %

23,493.75 -10,068.75 17,452.50 -16,110.00

2.5000

33,562.50

40.0000

21 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

947.0000 EACH -14.89 % 38.0000 -19.15 %

37,880.00 -6,629.00 35,986.00 -8,523.00

47.0000

44,509.00

150.0000

22 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

45.0000 EACH -34.78 % 140.0000 -39.13 %

6,750.00 -3,600.00 6,300.00 -4,050.00

230.0000

10,350.00

5.0000

23 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

3900.0000 S.F. 0.00 % 4.5000 -10.00 %

19,500.00 0.00 17,550.00 -1,950.00

5.0000

19,500.00

10.7500

24 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

579.0000 L.F. -28.33 % 7.0000 -53.33 %

6,224.25 -2,460.75 4,053.00 -4,632.00

15.0000

8,685.00

90.0000

25 PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 

10.0000 EACH -10.00 % 145.0000 45.00 %

900.00 -100.00 1,450.00 450.00

100.0000

1,000.00

40.0000

26 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

325.0000 EACH 14.29 % 27.5000 -21.43 %

13,000.00 1,625.00 8,937.50 -2,437.50

35.0000

11,375.00

560.0000

27 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

19.6900 HUND -3.45 % 500.0000 -13.79 %

11,026.40 -393.80 9,845.00 -1,575.20

580.0000

11,420.20
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28 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. -14.29 % -28.57 %

30,000.00 -5,000.00 25,000.00 -10,000.0035,000.00

29 SCHOOL ZONE SIGN & BEACONS

L.S. 150.00 % 181.25 %

40,000.00 24,000.00 45,000.00 29,000.0016,000.00

30 RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON (RRFB)

L.S. 25.00 % 100.00 %

50,000.00 10,000.00 80,000.00 40,000.0040,000.00

0.3500

31 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

156922.0000 L.F. 75.00 % 0.3000 50.00 %

54,922.70 23,538.30 47,076.60 15,692.20

0.2000

31,384.40

32 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO.1

L.S. 5.26 % 31.58 %

40,000.00 2,000.00 50,000.00 12,000.0038,000.00

33 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO.2

L.S. 4.00 % 5.00 %

52,000.00 2,000.00 52,500.00 2,500.0050,000.00

34 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO.3

L.S. -6.67 % 22.22 %

42,000.00 -3,000.00 55,000.00 10,000.0045,000.00

35 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 20.00 % 58.82 %

510,000.00 85,000.00 675,000.00 250,000.00425,000.00

25.0000

36 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

1572.0000 S.F. -10.71 % 21.5000 -23.21 %

39,300.00 -4,716.00 33,798.00 -10,218.00

28.0000

44,016.00

OTHER ITEMS

750.0000

37 MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 

9.0000 EACH 25.00 % 700.0000 16.67 %

6,750.00 1,350.00 6,300.00 900.00

600.0000

5,400.00
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OTHER ITEMS

800.0000

38 MONUMENT CONCRETE BASE

18.0000 EACH 14.29 % 850.0000 21.43 %

14,400.00 1,800.00 15,300.00 2,700.00

700.0000

12,600.00

39 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

40 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN 

L.S. 66.67 % -66.67 %

2,500.00 1,000.00 500.00 -1,000.001,500.00

41 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.005.00

42 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00

43 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1.00 1.001.00

44 ELECTRONIC TICKETING SYSTEM 

L.S. -33.33 % -66.67 %

1,000.00 -500.00 500.00 -1,000.001,500.00

45 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 0.00 % -33.33 %

1,500.00 0.00 1,000.00 -500.001,500.00

$3,331,468.30 -12.45% $3,919,919.00 3.02% $0.00$3,805,141.05CONTRACT TOTAL

$3,331,468.30 $3,919,919.00BASE TOTAL -12.45% 3.02%$3,805,141.05


